

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**  
(Through Video Conference)

CRM (M) No. 508/2019  
CrIM No. 1225/2019  
CrIM No. 1224/2019 in  
CRM (M) No. 429/2019  
CrIM No. 1023/2019  
CrIM No. 1022/2019

Surinder Dogra

.....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate in  
CRM (M) No. 508/2019  
(on Video Conference from residence)  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate in  
CRM (M) No. 429/2019  
(on Video Conference from residence)

V/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for  
Respondent No. 1  
(on Video Conference from residence)  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate for  
Respondent No. 2  
(on Video Conference from residence)

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**  
(through Video Conference from High Court, Jammu)

**ORDER**  
**10.08.2020**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that besides these two petitions, two more petitions regarding the same FIR are pending before this Court. One of the numbers is furnished by Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate i.e. CRM (M) No. 18/2020 and another number is to be furnished by Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate in the Registry within a period of two days.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG expresses his inability to appear in these matters.

Let a notice be issued to the learned Advocate General for appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 in these matters.

Last and final opportunity is granted to Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate appearing for respondent No. 2 to file objections, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.08.2020.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
10.08.2020  
Rakesh