

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 18/2020
CrIM No. 31/2020
c/w
CRM(M) No. 508/2019
CrIM No. 1225/2019,
1224/2019

PoojaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamzah Hussaini, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

None present for the respondent.

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondent. Adjourned.

List on 25.04.2023.

In the meanwhile, response be filed by the respondent.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.02.2023
Sahil Padha