

Sr. No. 75

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 18/2020**  
c/w  
**CRM(M) No. 508/2019**

Pooja

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.10.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent shall produce the CD file on the next date of hearing.
2. List these petition along with CRM(M) No. 429/2019 on 15.11.2023.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
30.10.2023  
*Sahil Padha*